INDIVIDUAL RESULTS BY GROUPS / RESULTATS INDIVIDUEL PAR GROUPES

Zone 1

~El

2014 FEI WORLD DRESSAGE CHALLENGE

PARTICIPATION : Argentina - Brazil - Chile - Ecuador - South Africa- Uruguay

JUDGES : Mrs Maria Schwennesen (AUS) and Mr Peter Engel (GER)

NOTE: Due to unfortunate circumstances related to the Judge's travel, the results for the Judge in E will not count towards the classification.
As he was not able to attend the competition in Chile and in view of keeping the fairness of the competition, his scores will not be taken into

consideration.

PRIX ST-GEORGES

Place Name of Rider

Florencia Manfredi
Karen Keller
Adriaan Van Wyk
Philippa Terblanche
Karen Keller

Hugo Fernandez
Luzaan De Kock
Adriaan Van Wyk
Pia Aragao
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10 Sophia Baptista De Oliveira

11 Cristina Rosas

12 Julio Alvarez

13 Deborah Hunt

14 Christa Klattenhoff
14 Bruno De Certaines
16 Megan Berning

17 Ingeborg Sanne

18 Ricardo Nardy Silva
19 Doug Andrew

20 Chatan Hendricks
21 Luis Clavel

22 Roxana Rubaldo
22 Ma. Juliana Ugalde
24  Andrés Rodriguez
25 Camila Flores Arriola
26  Igor Chen Wu

- Federico Fernandez

ADVANCED CLASS
Place Name of Rider

Fiorella Mengani
Siobhan Records
Jaco Theron
Ingeborg Sanne
Roberto Gomez
Luciana Soto Acebal
Verodnica Malberti
Beryl Johnston
Patricia Portela
Daniel de Armas
Jose Acosta
Guillermo Vanelli
Maxine Oosthuizen
Nichole Abdo
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MEDIUM CLASS
Place Name of Rider

1 Megan Berning

Name of Horse

R E Aladin
Hemmingway

Ulivia STV

Uranio

Capriccio Ravissant
Altair

Blue Movie de Muze
Chevalier

Baldor Interagro
Reggae Boy
Wettkoning

Aladino

Ravel

ZG Cabron

Finesse

Ultimate STV
Adelprag Glen
Absoluto Dos Diamantes
Fiero

Windslow Chelsea
Hyo Holanda
Roxan's Flower Pomme
Caquel Cautivo
Dersu Usala
Guaripola

Arcos Hm
Famorello

Name of Horse

Assirio D'atela

Milmac El Encanto Tercio
Ubiquity

Sir Gentle

Venecia

Petro Placentera

Candil Manu

Rivervale's Ultimo
Solaguayre Country Dancer
SVR Kid

SVR Altanera

SVR Ufano

Linden

Valencio

Name of Horse

Zo Special

NF

ARG
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
URU
RSA
RSA
BRA
BRA
CHI
URU
RSA
CHI
BRA
RSA
RSA
BRA
RSA
RSA
CHI
ARG
ARG
ARG
ARG
BRA
URU

NF

ARG
RSA
RSA
RSA
CHI
ARG
ARG
RSA
ARG
URU
URU
URU
RSA
BRA

NF
RSA

Judge C

255.5
254.0
253.0
246.0
245.0
242.5
242.0
242.0
240.5
239.5
239.0
238.5
237.5
236.5
236.5
235.0
233.5
233.0
230.5
229.5
227.5
224.5
224.5
224.0
219.5
219.0
Ret.

Judge C

250.0
243.5
236.0
232.5
230.5
227.0
225.0
224.0
194.0
191.5
189.5
177.0
Ret.
Ret.

Judge C
275.0

Total

255.5
254.0
253.0
246.0
245.0
242.5
242.0
242.0
240.5
239.5
239.0
238.5
237.5
236.5
236.5
235.0
233.5
233.0
230.5
229.5
227.5
224.5
224.5
224.0
219.5
219.0

Total

250.0
243.5
236.0
232.5
230.5
227.0
225.0
224.0
194.0
191.5
189.5
177.0

Total
275.0

%

67.237
66.842
66.579
64.737
64.474
63.816
63.684
63.684
63.289
63.026
62.895
62.763
62.500
62.237
62.237
61.842
61.447
61.316
60.658
60.395
59.868
59.079
59.079
58.947
57.763
57.632

%

67.568
65.811
63.784
62.838
62.297
61.351
60.811
60.541
52.432
51.757
51.216
47.838

%

68.750



Siobhan Records
Katherine Berning
Victoria Saez
Mariska Botha

Lucia Chieza
Alexandre Vieira
Alfredo Martinez
Alejandra Fernandez
Christine Schumann
Pia Aragad

Arina Petit

Madelon Alonso
Abigail Long

Daneli Prinsloo
Anne-France Doledec
Robyn Bush
Alejandro Golin
Santiago Barrios
Cyndy Bosman
Sergio Lucchesi
Andrea Harrison

ELEMENTARY CLASS JUNIORS

Place

NouhwN

Name of Rider

Leonore Visser
Sonica Engelbrecht
Marlouise Le Roux
Sol Piraino

Chanel Jacobs
Gustavo Cabrera
Sergio Zamit

ELEMENTARY CLASS SENIORS

Place

Name of Rider

Cristiano Augusto Pereira
Alfredo Martinez
Philippa Terblanche
Cristina Rosas

Jean Van Deventer
Manuel Montero A.
Katherine Berning
Rubén Salas

Manuel Montero A.
Ricardo Frontini
Agnaldo Luz Da Silva
Anne -France Doledec
Carola Taddeo

Ana Pereyra

PRELIMINARY CLASS JUNIORS

Place

=
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Name of Rider

Sol Piraino

Julia Nemr

Dimitria Fazla

Julia Nemr

Malena Cuaranta
Guuiilermina Birenbaum
Agustina Bravo

Olivia Cuaranta

Talita Prinsloo

Julieta Lucia Salido
Eliseo Larovere
Ma.Azul Menzi Batticani

PRELIMINARY CLASS SENIORS

Place

uaunhwWNH

Name of Rider

Jean Van Deventer

Dominey Alexander

Mauro Pereira Da Silva Junior
Francisco Hoiak

Andrea Harrison

Charmaine Gardner

Rathmor Caprice

Ciroc R

Garrocherro Vil
Mossandi Libre
Energico

Diamante Dos Diamante
Pinot Noir

Almansor Hi

Calafquen

Radames Gv

Davenport Jackpot
Gaucha

Favory Celia

Yeguada El Encanto's Gitana
Franela

Verolta W

Baral Mantra

San Jose Del Catalan
Rivervale Grand Slam
Barao Do Castanheiro
Principal's Real Rob Roy

Name of Horse

Maestoso Erdem

Las Vegas

CCS Captain Jack Sparrow
Amira

Sherwill Valedictory

SVR Favorito

Mirmidon

Name of Horse

Good Boy AMM
Pinot Noir
Serano

Black Jack

Eeh Jazz GH
Zanetti
Desporado A
China Z
Zelaya

Alfa Tango
Espartacos DR
Franela

El Zar Jj
Codiciado Lalanda

Name of Horse

Amira

Zinco VO

Sophia MM
Principal Do Retiro
Wonder Woman
Gladiador
Tatabra Tolstoy
Wonder Woman
Adelprag Negrita
Chiflon
Gladiador E L

La Fe Fonseca

Name of Horse

Tierro Piquena Zenith
Cellehof Stud's Ballerina
Comanche AMM
Remonta Rio Parana
Bodenhausen Zarak
Toetsie Van Smitsvlei

RSA
RSA
ARG
RSA
URU
BRA
CHI
BRA
CHI
BRA
RSA
URU
RSA
RSA
CHI
RSA
ARG
URU
RSA
BRA
RSA

NF

RSA
RSA
RSA
CHI
RSA
URU
URU

NF

BRA
CHI
RSA
CHI
RSA
CHI
RSA
ARG
CHI
ARG
BRA
CHI
ARG
ARG

NF

CHI
BRA
BRA
BRA
ARG
URU
URU
ARG
RSA
ARG
ARG
ARG

NF

RSA
RSA
BRA
ARG
RSA
RSA

265.0
264.0
263.5
263.0
262.5
260.5
259.5
258.0
256.5
254.5
252.5
250.5
247.5
244.0
243.0
241.5
240.5
238.5
236.0
223.5
El

Judge C

262.5
246.5
239.5
234.0
232.5
230.5
210.0

Judge C

257.5
256.5
254.0
251.0
247.5
246.5
244.5
242.0
241.0
234.0
227.5
224.5
217.5
209.5

Judge C

206.0
203.5
195.5
185.5
184.5
181.5
180.0
178.0
176.0
175.0
169.5
150.0

Judge C

207.0
205.0
203.5
200.5
198.5
198.5

265.0
264.0
263.5
263.0
262.5
260.5
259.5
258.0
256.5
254.5
252.5
250.5
247.5
244.0
243.0
241.5
240.5
238.5
236.0
223.5

Total

262.5
246.5
239.5
234.0
232.5
230.5
210.0

Total

257.5
256.5
254.0
251.0
247.5
246.5
244.5
242.0
241.0
234.0
227.5
224.5
217.5
209.5

Total

206.0
203.5
195.5
185.5
184.5
181.5
180.0
178.0
176.0
175.0
169.5
150.0

Total

207.0
205.0
203.5
200.5
198.5
198.5

66.250
66.000
65.875
65.750
65.625
65.125
64.875
64.500
64.125
63.625
63.125
62.625
61.875
61.000
60.750
60.375
60.125
59.625
59.000
55.875

%

70.946
66.622
64.730
63.243
62.838
62.297
56.757

%

69.595
69.324
68.649
67.838
66.892
66.622
66.081
65.405
65.135
63.243
61.486
60.676
58.784
56.622

%

71.034
70.172
67.414
63.966
63.621
62.586
62.069
61.379
60.690
60.345
58.448
51.724

%

71.379
70.690
70.172
69.138
68.448
68.448



7 Angel Lorca Oliver CHI  197.0 197.0 67.931

8 Paulo Cesar Candinho Falcao DR BRA 195.5 195.5 67.414

9 Liezbeth Oesterholf Contendra CHI 192.5 192.5 66.379
10 Chatan Hendricks Air Holidays Santiago V RSA 190.5 190.5 65.690
11 Verdnica Malberti Candil Quillotano ARG 188.5 188.5 65.000
12 Ingrid Berger M Glamour ARG 187.0 187.0 64.483
13 Macarena Alessandri Chardonay CHI 186.0 186.0 64.138
13 Maria Pia Vicencio Dubai CHI 186.0 186.0 64.138
15 Daniela Fonseca Varua Koa CHI 185.0 185.0 63.793
16  Hildegard Setzkorn Taba Dexetr RSA 183.0 183.0 63.103
17 Ricardo Frontini Alfa Icaro ARG 182.5 182.5 62.931
18 Malena Giusti Th Passion ARG 181.0 181.0 62.414
19 Cecilia Baquedano Hippo CHI  180.5 180.5 62.241
20 Paola Sosnicki Emece Escudero ARG 180.0 180.0 62.069
21  Cecilia Hurtado Callaway CHI 179.5 179.5 61.897
22 Hector Munoz Nordico CHI 177.5 177.5 61.207
23 Mariela Gysin Ancemi Asterix ARG 168.0 168.0 57.931
24 Elisa Cuitifno Nemo ARG 164.0 164.0 56.552
25 Clara Giustozzi L M Argento ARG 160.0 160.0 55.172
TEAM CLASSIFICATION Judge C Total %
[ 1 | [BRAZIL |
Alejandra Fernandez Almansor Hi 258.0 = 258.0 64.500
Cristiano Augusto Pereira Good Boy AMM 257.5 257.5 69.595

Julia Nemr Zinco VO 203.5 203.5 70.172

Mauro Pereira Da Silva Junior Comanche AMM 203.5 203.5 70.172

[ 2 | [SOUTH AFRICA |
Karen Keller Capriccio Ravissant 245.0 = 245.0 64.474
Katherine Berning Ciroc R 264.0 264.0 66.000
Leonore Visser Maestoso Erdem 262.5 262.5 70.946
Dominey Alexander Cellehof Stud's Ballerina 205.0 205.0 70.690

[3] [cHILE |
Roberto Gomez Venecia 230.5 - 230.5 62.297

Alfredo Martinez Pinot Noir 256.5 256.5 69.324

Cristina Rosas Black Jack 251.0 251.0 67.838

Manuel Montero A. Zanetti 246.5 246.5 66.622

[ 4 | [ARGENTINA |
Florencia Manfredi R E Aladin 255.5 255.5 67.237

Victoria Saez Garrocherro Vil 263.5 263.5 65.875

Ricardo Frontini Alfa Tango 234.0 = 234.0 63.243
Francisco Hoiak Remonta Rio Parana 200.5 200.5 69.138

[ 5 ] [URUGUAY |
Hugo Fernandez Altair 242.5 242.5 63.816

Julio Alvarez Aladino 238.5 238.5 62.763
Federico Fernandez Famorello Ret. - - -
Madelon Alonso Gaucha 250.5 250.5 62.625

Rider Participation (entries)
29 ARG
17 BRA



